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2025 Porters Chapel District 4-2A, 4-3A

Champion By Choice Timing
Vicksburg High School  - 4/15/2025

Meet Program

Event  1   Girls Shot Put HS-2A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Northeast Ba ND65 Jillian Bosnall _________1
Union Christ 17-04.00183 Lizzie Kinczel _________2
Riverdale Ac 17-08.00162 Grayci Bamberg _________3
Union Christ 20-05.00181 Callie Kaheiki _________4
Claiborne Ac 24-05.003 cadance hardin _________5
Claiborne Ac 27-03.006 Mattie Nowery _________6
Riverdale Ac 30-11.00168 Julia Grace Riggs _________7

Event  2   Girls Shot Put HS-3A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Hillcrest Ch ND49 Kara Rice _________1
Prairie View ND100 Shelby Faulkenberry _________2
Porters Chap ND80 Niya Conner _________3
Franklin Aca 22-04.5033 Lizzie Smith _________4
Prairie View 22-08.0097 Kennedy Daniels _________5
River Oaks S 24-04.00139 Abby Keys _________6
Franklin Aca 28-05.0031 Jules Lee _________7
River Oaks S 30-06.00137 Ainsley Doles _________8

Event  5   Boys Shot Put HS-2A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Claiborne Ac ND13 Ben Barnette _________1
Northeast Ba ND68 Caleb Calhoun _________2
Claiborne Ac ND19 Kase Holloway _________3
Northeast Ba ND73 Logan Spears _________4
Union Christ 15-06.00192 Carter McKinnie _________5
Riverdale Ac 18-00.00170 Trevor Bell _________6
Union Christ 32-05.50190 Caden Chandler _________7

Event  6   Boys Shot Put HS-3A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

River Oaks S ND149 Carston Clinton _________1
River Oaks S ND146 Kenneth Boston _________2
Franklin Aca ND42 Hayden Thomas _________3
Prairie View ND120 Abram Anthony _________4
Hillcrest Ch ND63 Kwajaleon Thomas _________5
Franklin Aca 27-04.2540 John McBroom _________6
Porters Chap 28-04.5094 Hunter Simms _________7
Porters Chap 35-10.0089 Conley Johnston _________8
Prairie View 40-05.00131 Mason Smith _________9
Hillcrest Ch 40-07.0055 Jaivyn Carter _________10

Event  9   Girls Discus Throw HS-2A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Union Christ 46-07183 Lizzie Kinczel _________1
Union Christ 58-06181 Callie Kaheiki _________2
Claiborne Ac 59-076 Mattie Nowery _________3
Riverdale Ac 70-09166 Kaleigh Pickett _________4
Claiborne Ac 70-103 cadance hardin _________5
Riverdale Ac 83-01167 Makayla Pickett _________6

Event  10   Girls Discus Throw HS-3A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Porters Chap ND80 Niya Conner _________1
Hillcrest Ch ND48 Kaleigha Irby _________2
Hillcrest Ch ND49 Kara Rice _________3
Prairie View 49-0198 Audree Diel _________4
Prairie View 55-01.5097 Kennedy Daniels _________5
River Oaks S 62-01138 Bella Gonzalez _________6
Franklin Aca 72-0232 Bella Smith _________7
Franklin Aca 79-0131 Jules Lee _________8
River Oaks S 85-06.50137 Ainsley Doles _________9

Event  13   Boys Discus Throw HS-2A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Northeast Ba ND73 Logan Spears _________1
Claiborne Ac ND19 Kase Holloway _________2
Claiborne Ac ND13 Ben Barnette _________3
Union Christ 79-09190 Caden Chandler _________4
Union Christ 85-07.50191 Michael Martinez _________5

Event  14   Boys Discus Throw HS-3A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Franklin Aca ND42 Hayden Thomas _________1
Hillcrest Ch ND63 Kwajaleon Thomas _________2
River Oaks S ND146 Kenneth Boston _________3
Prairie View ND120 Abram Anthony _________4
Porters Chap ND92 Austin Moore _________5
River Oaks S ND147 Caden Bulloch _________6
Franklin Aca 69-1140 John McBroom _________7
Prairie View 90-07131 Mason Smith _________8
Porters Chap 100-01.5089 Conley Johnston _________9
Hillcrest Ch 119-1055 Jaivyn Carter _________10

Event  17   Girls High Jump HS-2A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Northeast Ba NH65 Jillian Bosnall _________1
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Event  18   Girls High Jump HS-3A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

River Oaks S NH140 Faith Munholland _________1
Prairie View 3-10.00110 Makinley McKoin _________2
Porters Chap 4-06.0076 Mia Abdo _________3

Event  21   Boys High Jump HS-2A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Claiborne Ac NH21 Cade Smith _________1

Event  22   Boys High Jump HS-3A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Hillcrest Ch NH61 Caleb Stamps _________1
Prairie View NH134 Nathan Stokes _________2
River Oaks S 5-06.00153 Reggie Jackson _________3
Hillcrest Ch 5-06.0062 Darmacus Thomas _________4
Porters Chap 5-08.0085 Schaffer Bell _________5
Porters Chap 5-10.0090 Jase Jung _________6

Event  25   Girls Long Jump HS-2A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Riverdale Ac ND163 Dally Bell _________1
Northeast Ba ND65 Jillian Bosnall _________2
Riverdale Ac 12-00.00165 Abbi Jowers _________3
Union Christ 12-04.00182 Krystal Kimble _________4
Claiborne Ac 12-07.2511 emilee ware _________5
Union Christ 13-01.00178 Olivia Freeland _________6
Claiborne Ac 15-00.007 Adila Sherman _________7

Event  26   Girls Long Jump HS-3A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Hillcrest Ch ND50 Kynnedi Thomas _________1
River Oaks S ND143 Izzabella Reynolds _________2
Franklin Aca ND29 Khloe Kelley _________3
Prairie View ND118 Landri Womack _________4
Franklin Aca 12-00.0032 Bella Smith _________5
Prairie View 12-07.00111 Ella Morris _________6
River Oaks S 12-07.00142 Brooklyn Reyes _________7
Hillcrest Ch 13-05.5048 Kaleigha Irby _________8
Porters Chap 14-03.5078 Audrey Carraway _________9
Porters Chap 14-08.2577 Marley Bufkin _________10

Event  29   Boys Long Jump HS-2A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Claiborne Ac ND22 Nate Smith _________1
Northeast Ba ND68 Caleb Calhoun _________2
Northeast Ba ND69 Hunter Davidson _________3
Riverdale Ac 10-07.00172 Lane Mancil _________4
Union Christ 15-10.50190 Caden Chandler _________5
Claiborne Ac 18-04.0014 Dylan Buckner _________6

Event  30   Boys Long Jump HS-3A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Prairie View ND129 Evan Morris _________1
Hillcrest Ch ND61 Caleb Stamps _________2
Franklin Aca ND38 Jesse Killingsworth _________3
Prairie View 13-09.00136 Cayden Warren _________4
River Oaks S 15-10.00153 Reggie Jackson _________5
Franklin Aca 17-04.5036 Baylor Anderson _________6
River Oaks S 17-06.00159 Andrew Robinson _________7
Hillcrest Ch 17-06.0062 Darmacus Thomas _________8
Porters Chap 18-03.0085 Schaffer Bell _________9
Porters Chap 18-07.5093 Lakelan Pecanty _________10

Event  33   Girls Triple Jump HS-2A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Claiborne Ac ND11 emilee ware _________1
Union Christ ND184 Lexi Navarro _________2
Claiborne Ac ND4 Chloe Jones _________3
Union Christ 23-00.00177 Kimora Crew _________4

Event  34   Girls Triple Jump HS-3A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Hillcrest Ch ND48 Kaleigha Irby _________1
River Oaks S ND142 Brooklyn Reyes _________2
Franklin Aca ND26 Avery Dickerson _________3
Franklin Aca ND33 Lizzie Smith _________4
Porters Chap 30-09.0076 Mia Abdo _________5

Event  37   Boys Triple Jump HS-2A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Claiborne Ac ND21 Cade Smith _________1
Claiborne Ac 37-02.5014 Dylan Buckner _________2
Northeast Ba 37-08.5074 Braxton Welch _________3
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Event  38   Boys Triple Jump HS-3A

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Franklin Aca ND37 Jackson Ferrington _________1
Franklin Aca ND39 Jack Lawhorn _________2
Hillcrest Ch ND53 Tabias Brown _________3
Porters Chap ND83 Moe Bailey _________4
Hillcrest Ch ND52 Jayden Brown _________5
Porters Chap 33-07.0085 Schaffer Bell _________6
River Oaks S 35-09.00159 Andrew Robinson _________7

Event  50   Girls 3200 Meter Run HS-3A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Prairie View 15:49.00118 Landri Womack _________1
Prairie View NT108 Moreci McGowen _________2
Hillcrest Ch NT44 Tenia Craddieth _________3

Event  52   Boys 3200 Meter Run HS-2A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Union Christ 12:34.48189 Roberto Castillo _________1

Event  55   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles HS-2A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Riverdale Ac 1:00.33164 Alaina Boyd _________4
Claiborne Ac NT8 sadie sims _________5

Event  56   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles HS-3A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

River Oaks S NT140 Faith Munholland _________3
Prairie View 1:09.11117 Emery Wimbish _________4
Porters Chap NT79 Jayden Chapin _________5
Hillcrest Ch NT43 Sierra Brewer _________6

Event  59   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles HS-2A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Claiborne Ac 50.7922 Nate Smith _________4
Claiborne Ac NT21 Cade Smith _________5

Event  60   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles HS-3A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Porters Chap NT91 Clayton McClure _________2
Hillcrest Ch NT53 Tabias Brown _________3
Prairie View 1:01.63136 Cayden Warren _________4
Hillcrest Ch NT61 Caleb Stamps _________5
Porters Chap NT83 Moe Bailey _________6

Event  63   Girls 4x200 Meter Relay HS-2A

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTUnion Christ _________3
1) #185 Caraline Smith 2) #186 Kaylee Weldon
3) #178 Olivia Freeland 4) #175 Adrienne Alford

2:13.56Claiborne Ac _________4
1) #5 Kayleigh Mangum 2) #11 emilee ware
3) #4 Chloe Jones 4) #7 Adila Sherman

NTRiverdale Ac _________5
1) #165 Abbi Jowers 2) #162 Grayci Bamberg
3) #164 Alaina Boyd 4) #163 Dally Bell

Event  64   Girls 4x200 Meter Relay HS-3A

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTPrairie View _________3
1) #109 Macie Mcintyre 2) #112 Annabelle Ouellette
3) #116 Gracyn West 4) #106 Wandy Luna

2:01.93Franklin Aca _________4
1) #32 Bella Smith 2) #30 Anna Killingsworth
3) #35 Maddie Wilson 4) #34 Kynslee Street

2:05.63Porters Chap _________5
NTHillcrest Ch _________6

1) #43 Sierra Brewer 2) #50 Kynnedi Thomas
3) #45 Ryleigh Dixon 4) #47 Addisyn Funches

Event  67   Boys 4x200 Meter Relay HS-2A

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTRiverdale Ac _________3
1) #172 Lane Mancil 2) #173 Kandyn Nettles
3) #174 Tyler Wilhite 4) #171 Zane Givens

1:55.46Claiborne Ac _________4
1) #20 Rowan Lee 2) #18 John henry Haynes
3) #15 ryder buckner 4) #14 Dylan Buckner

NTNortheast Ba _________5
1) #68 Caleb Calhoun 2) #75 Paul Williams
3) #67 Eli Burson 4) #72 Judah Smith
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Event  68   Boys 4x200 Meter Relay HS-3A

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTRiver Oaks S _________2
1) #153 Reggie Jackson 2) #156 Lantavius Murphy
3) #159 Andrew Robinson 4) #157 Byron Price

NTPrairie View _________3
1) #135 Isaiah Travis 2) #134 Nathan Stokes
3) #121 Reed Conley 4) #128 Landree McNeely

1:40.55Porters Chap _________4
NTFranklin Aca _________5

1) #38 Jesse Killingsworth 2) #42 Hayden Thomas
3) #37 Jackson Ferrington 4) #36 Baylor Anderson

NTHillcrest Ch _________6
1) #62 Darmacus Thomas 2) #51 Darius Barnes
3) #54 Josiah Carpenter 4) #58 Calon Moore

Event  71   Girls 4x800 Meter Relay HS-2A

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTClaiborne Ac _________1
1) #2 ryland greer 2) #6 Mattie Nowery
3) #8 sadie sims 4) #3 cadance hardin

Event  72   Girls 4x800 Meter Relay HS-3A

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

12:28.62Prairie View _________1
1) #111 Ella Morris 2) #118 Landri Womack
3) #110 Makinley McKoin 4) #103 Briley Lane

NTHillcrest Ch _________2
1) #45 Ryleigh Dixon 2) #44 Tenia Craddieth
3) #46 Maddison Edwards 4) #47 Addisyn Funches

Event  75   Boys 4x800 Meter Relay HS-2A

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTClaiborne Ac _________1
1) #17 Case Graves 2) #16 Grady Coburn
3) #13 Ben Barnette 4) #19 Kase Holloway

Event  76   Boys 4x800 Meter Relay HS-3A

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

11:50.79Porters Chap _________1
NTPrairie View _________2

1) #136 Cayden Warren 2) #132 Brock Spence
3) #129 Evan Morris 4) #135 Isaiah Travis

NTRiver Oaks S _________3
1) #160 Barun Umashankar 2) #150 Brayden Criswell
3) #151 Eric Edwards 4) #154 Dallin Jones

NTHillcrest Ch _________4
1) #64 Jamari Walker 2) #59 Jeremiah Moore
3) #54 Josiah Carpenter 4) #60 Terrance Smith

Event  79   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay HS-2A

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTClaiborne Ac _________3
1) #5 Kayleigh Mangum 2) #11 emilee ware
3) #4 Chloe Jones 4) #7 Adila Sherman

NTRiverdale Ac _________4
1) #163 Dally Bell 2) #165 Abbi Jowers
3) #162 Grayci Bamberg 4) #164 Alaina Boyd

NTUnion Christ _________5
1) #185 Caraline Smith 2) #186 Kaylee Weldon
3) #178 Olivia Freeland 4) #175 Adrienne Alford

Event  80   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay HS-3A

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTRiver Oaks S _________2
1) #142 Brooklyn Reyes 2) #140 Faith Munholland
3) #144 LillyBeth Windham 4) #143 Izzabella Reynolds

NTHillcrest Ch _________3
1) #43 Sierra Brewer 2) #50 Kynnedi Thomas
3) #45 Ryleigh Dixon 4) #47 Addisyn Funches

58.15Franklin Aca _________4
1) #32 Bella Smith 2) #35 Maddie Wilson
3) #29 Khloe Kelley 4) #34 Kynslee Street

58.61Porters Chap _________5
NTPrairie View _________6

1) #109 Macie Mcintyre 2) #112 Annabelle Ouellette
3) #101 Keslly Ham 4) #106 Wandy Luna

Event  83   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay HS-2A

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTNortheast Ba _________3
1) #73 Logan Spears 2) #75 Paul Williams
3) #69 Hunter Davidson 4) #74 Braxton Welch

NTClaiborne Ac _________4
1) #21 Cade Smith 2) #18 John henry Haynes
3) #22 Nate Smith 4) #14 Dylan Buckner

NTRiverdale Ac _________5
1) #171 Zane Givens 2) #172 Lane Mancil
3) #173 Kandyn Nettles 4) #174 Tyler Wilhite
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Event  84   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay HS-3A

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTHillcrest Ch _________2
1) #62 Darmacus Thomas 2) #51 Darius Barnes
3) #54 Josiah Carpenter 4) #58 Calon Moore

NTRiver Oaks S _________3
1) #153 Reggie Jackson 2) #156 Lantavius Murphy
3) #158 Kayden Ramer 4) #157 Byron Price

47.87Porters Chap _________4
NTPrairie View _________5

1) #121 Reed Conley 2) #122 Bryant Coulter
3) #125 Collin Downs 4) #133 Grant Spikes

NTFranklin Aca _________6
1) #38 Jesse Killingsworth 2) #37 Jackson Ferrington
3) #39 Jack Lawhorn 4) #36 Baylor Anderson

Event  88   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles HS-3A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Porters Chap NT79 Jayden Chapin _________3
River Oaks S 19.08140 Faith Munholland _________4
Hillcrest Ch NT43 Sierra Brewer _________5

Event  92   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles HS-3A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Hillcrest Ch NT53 Tabias Brown _________2
Hillcrest Ch NT61 Caleb Stamps _________3
River Oaks S NT158 Kayden Ramer _________4
River Oaks S NT145 Jace Benton _________5
Porters Chap NT83 Moe Bailey _________6
Porters Chap NT91 Clayton McClure _________7

Event  95   Girls 100 Meter Dash HS-2A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Union Christ NT185 Caraline Smith _________2
Union Christ 16.11175 Adrienne Alford _________3
Claiborne Ac 14.577 Adila Sherman _________4
Riverdale Ac 15.52163 Dally Bell _________5
Claiborne Ac NT5 Kayleigh Mangum _________6

Event  96   Girls 100 Meter Dash HS-3A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

River Oaks S 15.47142 Brooklyn Reyes _________1
Prairie View 15.18109 Macie Mcintyre _________2
Franklin Aca 14.5335 Maddie Wilson _________3
Porters Chap 13.5777 Marley Bufkin _________4
Franklin Aca 14.2134 Kynslee Street _________5
Hillcrest Ch 14.5947 Addisyn Funches _________6
Porters Chap 15.2882 Kadience Pugh _________7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
River Oaks S NT144 LillyBeth Windham _________3
Prairie View 15.75101 Keslly Ham _________4
Hillcrest Ch 15.7750 Kynnedi Thomas _________5

Event  99   Boys 100 Meter Dash HS-2A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Union Christ NT188 Landon Byrnes _________1
Riverdale Ac 14.08174 Tyler Wilhite _________2
Claiborne Ac 13.0014 Dylan Buckner _________3
Northeast Ba 12.1574 Braxton Welch _________4
Riverdale Ac 12.49171 Zane Givens _________5
Claiborne Ac 13.5222 Nate Smith _________6
Northeast Ba 14.1075 Paul Williams _________7

Event  100   Boys 100 Meter Dash HS-3A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Prairie View NT127 Noah Lopez _________1
Franklin Aca 13.3136 Baylor Anderson _________2
Porters Chap 12.4493 Lakelan Pecanty _________3
River Oaks S 11.52157 Byron Price _________4
Porters Chap 12.0090 Jase Jung _________5
Prairie View 12.81135 Isaiah Travis _________6
Hillcrest Ch NT62 Darmacus Thomas _________7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Franklin Aca NT38 Jesse Killingsworth _________3
River Oaks S NT156 Lantavius Murphy _________4
Hillcrest Ch NT58 Calon Moore _________5

Event  103   Girls 1600 Meter Run HS-2A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Claiborne Ac 6:57.778 sadie sims _________1
Union Christ 7:03.45177 Kimora Crew _________2
Union Christ NT186 Kaylee Weldon _________3

Event  104   Girls 1600 Meter Run HS-3A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Franklin Aca 7:27.6532 Bella Smith _________1
Prairie View 8:55.66102 Audrey Johnston _________2
Hillcrest Ch NT46 Maddison Edwards _________3
Prairie View NT113 Emmary Phillips _________4



Champion By Choice Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:41 PM  4/13/2025  Page 6
2025 Porters Chapel District 4-2A, 4-3A

Champion By Choice Timing
Vicksburg High School  - 4/15/2025

Meet Program

Event  107   Boys 1600 Meter Run HS-2A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Union Christ 5:51.81189 Roberto Castillo _________1
Northeast Ba 6:14.6271 Rylan Minter _________2
Claiborne Ac 6:23.4612 Garrett Adams _________3
Union Christ 6:52.12191 Michael Martinez _________4
Claiborne Ac 7:27.1417 Case Graves _________5
Northeast Ba NT70 Bray May _________6
Riverdale Ac NT172 Lane Mancil _________7

Event  108   Boys 1600 Meter Run HS-3A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Porters Chap 5:51.3487 Tyler Hatler _________1
River Oaks S 6:52.48154 Dallin Jones _________2
Porters Chap 7:17.5984 Blake Barnard _________3
Prairie View 7:49.49126 Caleb Green _________4
Hillcrest Ch NT56 Nathan Downing _________5
River Oaks S NT160 Barun Umashankar _________6
Hillcrest Ch NT59 Jeremiah Moore _________7
Prairie View NT130 Eion Robinson _________8

Event  111   Girls 400 Meter Dash HS-2A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Northeast Ba 1:20.5366 CoCo Johson _________2
Claiborne Ac 1:15.262 ryland greer _________3
Union Christ 1:09.55178 Olivia Freeland _________4
Riverdale Ac 1:14.76165 Abbi Jowers _________5
Claiborne Ac 1:17.4711 emilee ware _________6
Riverdale Ac 1:47.12162 Grayci Bamberg _________7

Event  112   Girls 400 Meter Dash HS-3A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Hillcrest Ch NT47 Addisyn Funches _________1
Porters Chap 1:19.5576 Mia Abdo _________2
Prairie View 1:17.0396 Abbi Binns _________3
Franklin Aca 1:10.0835 Maddie Wilson _________4
Franklin Aca 1:12.0234 Kynslee Street _________5
Porters Chap 1:17.2482 Kadience Pugh _________6
Prairie View 1:25.73107 Montgomery McGowen _________7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Hillcrest Ch NT45 Ryleigh Dixon _________3
River Oaks S NT141 Stella Poland _________4
River Oaks S NT143 Izzabella Reynolds _________5

Event  115   Boys 400 Meter Dash HS-2A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Northeast Ba NT69 Hunter Davidson _________1
Riverdale Ac NT174 Tyler Wilhite _________2
Riverdale Ac 1:04.12173 Kandyn Nettles _________3
Union Christ 1:02.80188 Landon Byrnes _________4
Claiborne Ac 1:03.6018 John henry Haynes _________5
Northeast Ba 1:06.2572 Judah Smith _________6
Claiborne Ac NT15 ryder buckner _________7

Event  116   Boys 400 Meter Dash HS-3A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Prairie View NT134 Nathan Stokes _________1
River Oaks S NT161 Cayden Vanderberg _________2
Porters Chap 1:10.6891 Clayton McClure _________3
Porters Chap 1:06.2986 Lane Carraway _________4
Franklin Aca 1:09.2536 Baylor Anderson _________5
Hillcrest Ch NT60 Terrance Smith _________6
Franklin Aca NT41 Nathan Peters _________7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Hillcrest Ch NT51 Darius Barnes _________3
Prairie View NT129 Evan Morris _________4
River Oaks S NT155 James Mercer _________5

Event  119   Girls 800 Meter Run HS-2A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Claiborne Ac 3:19.678 sadie sims _________1
Union Christ 3:47.66182 Krystal Kimble _________2
Union Christ 4:39.86179 Sophie Gautreaux _________3
Claiborne Ac NT3 cadance hardin _________4
Riverdale Ac NT163 Dally Bell _________5

Event  120   Girls 800 Meter Run HS-3A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Prairie View 2:52.64103 Briley Lane _________1
Franklin Aca 2:54.0729 Khloe Kelley _________2
Prairie View 2:56.64111 Ella Morris _________3
Porters Chap 3:21.2979 Jayden Chapin _________4
Hillcrest Ch NT46 Maddison Edwards _________5
Porters Chap NT80 Niya Conner _________6
Hillcrest Ch NT44 Tenia Craddieth _________7
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Event  123   Boys 800 Meter Run HS-2A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Claiborne Ac 2:54.9512 Garrett Adams _________1
Northeast Ba 3:03.6371 Rylan Minter _________2
Union Christ 3:04.27191 Michael Martinez _________3
Northeast Ba 3:04.5370 Bray May _________4
Claiborne Ac 3:24.6316 Grady Coburn _________5
Riverdale Ac NT173 Kandyn Nettles _________6
Riverdale Ac NT170 Trevor Bell _________7

Event  124   Boys 800 Meter Run HS-3A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Porters Chap 2:10.5295 Henry Slayton _________1
Porters Chap 2:33.2187 Tyler Hatler _________2
Prairie View 2:49.78132 Brock Spence _________3
Prairie View 2:54.23136 Cayden Warren _________4
River Oaks S 3:11.62152 Gage Guilliams _________5
Hillcrest Ch NT54 Josiah Carpenter _________6
Hillcrest Ch NT60 Terrance Smith _________7
River Oaks S NT145 Jace Benton _________8
Franklin Aca NT41 Nathan Peters _________9
Franklin Aca NT37 Jackson Ferrington _________10

Event  127   Girls 200 Meter Dash HS-2A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Union Christ NT175 Adrienne Alford _________1
Riverdale Ac NT165 Abbi Jowers _________2
Riverdale Ac 33.41164 Alaina Boyd _________3
Claiborne Ac 31.317 Adila Sherman _________4
Union Christ 31.54178 Olivia Freeland _________5
Northeast Ba 33.7166 CoCo Johson _________6
Claiborne Ac NT5 Kayleigh Mangum _________7

Event  128   Girls 200 Meter Dash HS-3A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Hillcrest Ch NT50 Kynnedi Thomas _________1
Prairie View 34.76112 Annabelle Ouellette _________2
Franklin Aca 33.0126 Avery Dickerson _________3
Porters Chap 28.5777 Marley Bufkin _________4
Franklin Aca 31.6535 Maddie Wilson _________5
Porters Chap 34.1278 Audrey Carraway _________6
River Oaks S NT141 Stella Poland _________7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Prairie View NT116 Gracyn West _________3
River Oaks S NT144 LillyBeth Windham _________4
Hillcrest Ch NT45 Ryleigh Dixon _________5

Event  131   Boys 200 Meter Dash HS-2A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Claiborne Ac NT20 Rowan Lee _________1
Northeast Ba 30.3567 Eli Burson _________2
Union Christ 28.66188 Landon Byrnes _________3
Northeast Ba 25.1874 Braxton Welch _________4
Riverdale Ac 25.71171 Zane Givens _________5
Claiborne Ac 29.2115 ryder buckner _________6
Riverdale Ac 31.85172 Lane Mancil _________7

Event  132   Boys 200 Meter Dash HS-3A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Hillcrest Ch NT58 Calon Moore _________1
Franklin Aca 30.3342 Hayden Thomas _________2
Porters Chap 25.9593 Lakelan Pecanty _________3
River Oaks S 23.75157 Byron Price _________4
Porters Chap 24.9290 Jase Jung _________5
Hillcrest Ch 28.6751 Darius Barnes _________6
Prairie View 30.63121 Reed Conley _________7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Franklin Aca NT38 Jesse Killingsworth _________3
Prairie View NT125 Collin Downs _________4
River Oaks S NT156 Lantavius Murphy _________5

Event  137   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay HS-2A

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTClaiborne Ac _________4
1) #2 ryland greer 2) #11 emilee ware
3) #8 sadie sims 4) #3 cadance hardin

NTRiverdale Ac _________5
1) #165 Abbi Jowers 2) #163 Dally Bell
3) #162 Grayci Bamberg 4) #164 Alaina Boyd

Event  138   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay HS-3A

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTPrairie View _________3
1) #111 Ella Morris 2) #112 Annabelle Ouellette
3) #96 Abbi Binns 4) #103 Briley Lane

6:05.77Porters Chap _________4
NTFranklin Aca _________5

1) #32 Bella Smith 2) #26 Avery Dickerson
3) #30 Anna Killingsworth 4) #29 Khloe Kelley

NTHillcrest Ch _________6
1) #43 Sierra Brewer 2) #49 Kara Rice
3) #46 Maddison Edwards 4) #44 Tenia Craddieth
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Event  141   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay HS-2A

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTRiverdale Ac _________3
1) #174 Tyler Wilhite 2) #170 Trevor Bell
3) #172 Lane Mancil 4) #173 Kandyn Nettles

5:24.74Claiborne Ac _________4
1) #20 Rowan Lee 2) #15 ryder buckner
3) #18 John henry Haynes 4) #22 Nate Smith

NTNortheast Ba _________5
1) #72 Judah Smith 2) #69 Hunter Davidson
3) #71 Rylan Minter 4) #74 Braxton Welch

Event  142   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay HS-3A

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTRiver Oaks S _________2
1) #161 Cayden Vanderberg 2) #158 Kayden Ramer
3) #155 James Mercer 4) #159 Andrew Robinson

NTHillcrest Ch _________3
1) #51 Darius Barnes 2) #64 Jamari Walker
3) #60 Terrance Smith 4) #58 Calon Moore

4:04.05Porters Chap _________4
NTPrairie View _________5

1) #135 Isaiah Travis 2) #132 Brock Spence
3) #129 Evan Morris 4) #134 Nathan Stokes

NTFranklin Aca _________6
1) #36 Baylor Anderson 2) #42 Hayden Thomas
3) #41 Nathan Peters 4) #38 Jesse Killingsworth

Event  145   Boys 3200 Meter Run HS-3A

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Porters Chap 12:17.0087 Tyler Hatler _________1
Porters Chap 15:33.5984 Blake Barnard _________2
Prairie View 17:47.76126 Caleb Green _________3
River Oaks S NT150 Brayden Criswell _________4
Hillcrest Ch NT59 Jeremiah Moore _________5
Prairie View NT132 Brock Spence _________6
River Oaks S NT151 Eric Edwards _________7


